

DUKKI DISTRICT BASEBALL ASSOCIATION

Idukki District

Affiliated to Kerala Baseball Association & member of Idukki District sports council

Mankulam , pin - 685561

PH: 97465233411

President

Anil K Antony Koloth House Mankulam p o, mankulam Mb: 9497160087 Gmail: anilkoloth@gmail.com Hon. Secretory

Anitha Thomas Kochukudiyil House Machiplavu p o, chattupara Mb: 9746523341

Gmail: anithashiju555@gmail.com

Hon, Treasurer

Sharmila Baduri Thakadickal House Rajakkad p o, Rjakkad Mb: 8075729201

Gmail: badhurimanojrkd@gmail.com

1st Idukki district Senior Baseball Championship 2024-2025 NR City School Ground Idukki -1st December 2024

1st Idukki Senior Baseball Championship for Men&Women has been conducted at NR City School Ground on 1st December 2024. Sri Anil K Antoy, President, Idukki Baseball Association, and Mrs. Anitha Thomas, Observer from Kerala Baseball Association were present throught.

34 Players representing two Men teams and one Women team participated in the championship. The Championship was inaugutated by Sri Anil K Antoy, President, Idukki Baseball Association at 3 PM . Mrs. Anitha Thomas , Secretary District Baseball Assn welcomed the championship and Mrs. Sharmila Badhuri, Treasurer, IDK Baseball Assn expressed Vote of thanks

In the closing Ceremony Sri. Sunilkumar Alangadan, State Assn representative and Sri. Anil K Atony has Distributed the Trophies to the winners

The Following teams were participated in the Men&Women section

Women Category Men Category

Rajakkad Baseball Academy Newman college

Rajakkad Baseball Academy

IDUKKI DISTRICT SENIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-2025 RESULTS

MEN WOMEN

Winner Newman College Winner Rajakkad Baseball Academy

Runner-up Rajakkad Baseball academy

Anitha Thomas

Hony. Secretary

Idukki Baseball Association